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1  Cunningham, Robert O[liver].  NOTES ON THE NATURAL 
HISTORY OF THE STRAIT OF MAGELLAN and West Coast 
of Patagonia.  Made during the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Nassau’ in the 
Years 1866, 67, 68, & 69.  First Edition; pp. xviii, 518(last blank); 
folding coloured map, 5 tinted & 16 plain 21 lithograph plates, 
index; original cloth; (some foxing, moderately heavy to a few plates; 
pencilled annotations; bookplate and pencilled signature of Edmund 
Giles Loder); very scarce.  Edinburgh; Edmonston and Douglas; 
1871.  ***The narrative includes a journal of the voyage interspersed with 
detailed notes on the animal and plant species and accounts of the places 
visited.  #37222 A$850.00
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2  Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  In two 
volumes.—Vol. I [II].  With Illustrations.  2 vols., cr. 8vo, First Edition, 
First Issue; Vol. I, pp. viii, 424, 16(adverts. dated January, 1871); 25 text 
illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii](blank), x, 472, 16(adverts. dated January, 
1871); 51 text illustrations, extensive index; uncut in the original green 
cloth, spines gilt (spine ends slightly rubbed; two leaves in Volume I 
slightly browned from former loose insertion of a clipping; with the 
contemporary signature of Charles H L Woodd, 1871 on title-pages); 
a very good set; rare.  London; John Murray; 1871.  ***Freeman 937 — 
the first issue with the Errata on verso of title-page to Volume II, and Page 
297 of Volume I commencing ‘transmitted ...’.  The larger of Freeman’s two 
variants, with board heights of 195 mm.  A preliminary issue, known 
only in Darwin’s own copy, has Volume I dated 1870.  As Freeman notes:  
the word ‘evolution’ occurs, for the first time in any of Darwin’s works, on 
Page 2 of the first volume of this first edition, before its appearance in the 
sixth edition of the ‘Origin’ in the following year.  #66512 A$7500.00
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3  Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  In two 
volumes.—Vol. I [II].  With Illustrations.  Seventh Thousand.  2 vols., 
cr. 8vo, First Edition, Third Issue; Vol. I, pp. viii, 424, 16(adverts. dated 
January, 1871); 25 text illustrations; Vol. II, pp. viii, 476, 16(adverts. 
dated January, 1871); 51 text illustrations, extensive index; uncut; 
recased in the original green cloth with new endpapers; (cloth to 
Volume II considerably marked; some very minor internal soiling at 
start of Volume I; otherwise a very good set); rare.  London; John 
Murray; 1871.  ***Freeman 939.  As Freeman notes:  the word ‘evolution’ 
occurs, for the first time in any of Darwin’s works, on Page 2 of the first 
volume of the first edition, before its appearance in the sixth edition of the 
‘Origin’ in the following year.  #66517 A$1250.00
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4  Dyer, Thomas H.; Edited by.  POMPEII.  Its History, Buildings, 
and Antiquities.  An account of the destruction of the city, with a full 
description of the remains, and of the recent excavations, and also 
an itinerary for visitors.  Illustrated with nearly three hundred wood 
engravings, a large map, and a plan of the Forum.  Third Edition.  
First (?) U.S. Edition; pp. xvi, 580(last blank); large folding map, 7 
engraved plates including folding plan of the Forum and folding plate 
of the mosaic of the Battle of Issus, 277 woodcut illustrations in text, 
itinerary & synopsis; contemporary half morocco, gilt, with marbled 
sides, edges & endpapers; (spine slightly rubbed, with very slight wear 
to top; some occasional mild foxing; with the signature of former 
owner Chas. W. Lyttle on endpaper and at foot of Page 13); a very nice, 
attractive copy; scarce.  New York; Scribner, Welford, & Co.; 1871.  
***Printed in England, and first published in London in 1867 based on 
an earlier work of c. 1840 from which it is much enlarged.  All U.S. issues 
appear to be very scarce, and it is unclear exactly what the designation 
“Third Edition” on title-page means.  #37739 A$175.00
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5  Huxley, Thomas H.  A MANUAL OF THE ANATOMY OF 
THE VERTEBRATED ANIMALS.  First Edition, later impr.; pp. 
432(last blank), 16(inserted adv., dated March, 1886); 199 figures, 
index; original cloth (spine ends slightly worn); uncut; a very good 
copy; scarce.  London; J. & A. Churchill; [1871].  #66002 A$75.00
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6  Argyll, The Duke of.  THE REIGN OF LAW.  Sixteenth Edition.  
Cr. 8vo, 16th Edition; pp. xxx, 462, [4](adv.); 4 plates, notes, index; 
original cloth (slightly worn); a very good copy.  London; Strahan & 
Co.; 1872.  ***First published 1866.  People’s Edition, published “in order 
that it may be more easily accessible to the working classes.”  A religious 
attack on Darwinism.  #65466 A$45.00
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7  Buchner, Ludwig.  MAN.  Past, Present and Future.  A Popular 
Account of the Results of Recent Scientific Research as regards the 
Origin, Position and Prospects of the Human Race.  From the German 
of Dr. L. Buchner, ... By W. S. Dallas.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 368, 353-
364(last blank); appendix, index; original cloth, decorated in gilt & 
black; (a stamp on title-page & at head of Page 1; otherwise a nice 
bright copy); scarce.  London; Asher & Co.; 1872.  #65896 A$75.00
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8  Chambers, William.  MEMOIR OF ROBERT CHAMBERS with 
Autobiographic Reminiscences of William Chambers.  Sixth Edition.  
Cr. 8vo; pp. 364; engraved (additional) title-page, with portraits of the 
two gentlemen; original quarter roan, with papered sides; (some foxing & 
minor staining; inscription on half-title).  Edinburgh and London; W. & 
R. Chambers; 1872.  #36844 A$25.00
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9  Darwin, Charles.  THE EXPRESSION OF THE EMOTIONS 
IN MAN AND ANIMALS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  
With photographic and other illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Second Issue 
of First Edition; pp. vi, 374, [4](adv.); 7 heliotype plates (3 folding) 
containing 30 portraits, 21 text illustrations (7 full-page), index; 
original cloth, uncut; (spine ends lightly worn; rear hinge neatly 
strengthened); a very good copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1872.  
***Freeman 1142.  The heliotype plates are numbered in Roman (see 
Freeman for discussion).  As Freeman notes, in his unpublished Additions 
and Corrections of 1986, Darwin made a number of corrections to 
this second issue, the first of which is found on Page 103 [104].  One of 
Darwin’s most important works, and of considerable interest in reference 
to Australia and its native inhabitants—Darwin takes over a page in 
thanking Australian notables for their help—including Dyson Lacy, R. 
Brough Smyth, Samuel Wilson, George Taplin, Archibald Lang, Dr. 
Ferdinand Mueller and others.  #66852 A$1350.00
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10 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Sixth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Eleventh Thousand).  London:  
John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1872.  The right of Translation is 
reserved.  Cr. 8vo, First Issue of Sixth Edition; pp. xxii, 458; folding 
diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth; original red-brown 
chalk-surfaced endpapers (hinges cracked, but sound); a very nice, 
clean copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1872.  ***Freeman 391.  This 
is the first issue of the sixth and final edition, the last to be revised by 
Darwin, quite extensively re-written, and including a new chapter in 
refutation of objections to his theory, especially those of St. George Mivart, 
the Roman Catholic biologist.  This is also the first edition to drop the 
word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66442 A$3500.00
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11 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection 
in Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., Etc.  With 
Illustrations.  In two volumes.—Vol. I [II].  2 vols., Third U.S. Issue; 
Vol. I, pp. [iv](blank), vi, 410(last blank), [2](adv.); [2](blank); 25 text 
illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii](blank), viii, 436, [12](adv.), [2](blank); 
51 text illustrations, extensive index; original brown cloth, decorated 
in black (spine ends a little worn); a very good, sound set; scarce.  New 
York; D. Appleton and Company; 1872.  ***Freeman 943.  Based on 
the second U.K. issue of the previous year (Freeman 938) with no list of 
Errata to Volume I and the errors corrected.  #66511 A$450.00
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12 Bagehot, Walter.  PHYSICS AND POLITICS, or thoughts on 
the application of the principles of ‘natural selection’ and ‘inheritance’ 
to political society.  Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [iv], 
224, 34(adv.); original cloth, decorated in gilt & black (a little worn 
& marked); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1873.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. II.  #65820 A$35.00
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THE FINAL, FINAL AND ONLY COMPLETE VERSION

13  Burke & Wills:  PROGRESS REPORTS AND FINAL REPORT OF THE 
EXPLORATION COMMITTEE of the Royal Society of Victoria, 1863.  Royal 
Society, Melbourne, 20th August, 1863 [but 1873, see below].  F’cap folio, First and 
only Complete Edition; pp. [ii](letter of transmission from John Macadam, verso 
blank), [ii](title, verso blank), [ii](second title, with list of officers & members of the 
Committee, verso blank), 8(First Report of the Exploration Committee of the Royal 
Society of Victoria (then the Philosophical Institute of Victoria). [text follows]), 
4(Second Report ....), 2(Third Report ....), 6(Fourth Report ...., last blank), 4(Special 
Report of the Exploration Fund Committee for 1859, last blank), 4(Fifth Progress 
Report of the Exploration Committee of the Royal Society of Victoria for 1860, last 
blank), 8(Sixth Progress Report ... for 1861, last blank), 6(Seventh and Final Report 
... for 1863, last blank), 6(Appendix I, last blank), 8(Appendix II); 16(Supplementary 
Final Report, last 3 blank); original quarter dark blue-green wave-embossed cloth, 
light blue-green printed papered boards, cut flush; but for some very minor soiling of 
the papered boards, a fine copy; extremely rare.  Melbourne; Royal Society of Victoria; 
1872 [1873].  ***Ferguson 15185 (Mitchell Library copy only, with no mention of 
binding and miscollated); see also Renard, Fox Collection 2183 ( first issue 1863); 
McLaren 5530 et seq. (but all his entries are unsatisfactory); and Wantrup: Catalogue 
of the Davidson Collection (Part 3) 475 (a variant copy in special binding with the final 
leaves on white paper, see below).  All pages are printed on blue paper, and the printer’s 
colophon “MASON AND FIRTH, PRINTERS, MELBOURNE.” appears only at 
the foot of the last page of Appendix II.  The signatures ( first 5 leaves unsigned, B1-4, 
C1-4, D1-4, E1-4, F1-2, G1-4, H1-4, last 8 leaves unsigned) and unity of appearance 
would seem to leave little doubt that the whole, excepting the final 16 leaves, was printed 
by Mason and Firth.  Ferguson mentions a Supplementary Final Report of eight pages 
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printed on white paper.  In this copy however, these pages are printed on blue laid paper, 
closely matching the blue wove paper of the earlier reports, the last blank, with the date 
Melbourne, 19th November, 1872 completing the report by William F. Stawell at the foot 
of Page 7.  This is followed by a further 8 pages numbered 9-11 plus 2 unnumbered and 
3 blank; these contain a List of Subscribers to the Exploration Fund, 3 pp., plus Balance 
Sheet and Summary of Expenditure, dated at end [Page 13] Melbourne, 7th July, 1873, 
and with the printer’s colophon at foot: STILLWELL AND KNIGHT, PRINTERS, 
COLLINS STREET EAST.  The cover title reads identically to the title quoted above 
except for the date, which is 1872, but clearly this is a later, and final ( final, final!) 
issue.  This is an original binding, completely undisturbed, with the endpapers of blue 
laid paper similar to that used for the 16-page Supplementary Final Report, but with 
the chain lines running horizontally.  Apart from the Supplementary Final Report the 
collation of this copy agrees exactly with Ferguson (but for the interleaves, these obviously 
added, perhaps only to some issues).  The front board carries a complete duplication of 
the ( first) title as transcribed above (that which Ferguson calls the “short title”), but for 
the date 1872.  On Page 7 of the Supplementary Final Report it is stated that about 200 
copies of the seven previous reports are [still] available and it is resolved to publish this 
“final Supplementary Report” bound up in one volume with these previous reports for 
distribution to public institutions in the colony and elsewhere.  This must place an upper 
limit on the number of complete copies produced.  Some copies are recorded with the final 
supplement printed on white paper, and several with varying lesser numbers of leaves to 
it.  The configuration of this copy must however be the complete and final version, the care 
taken to match the paper and the unity of appearance and presence of the integral final 
blank surely signifying the intended finale to the whole sorry saga.  It is noted at the foot 
of Page 7 that the last act of the Committee “has been to hand over to the Public Library 
and the Royal Society all their papers and documents, carefully secured in a suitable box.”  
#16383 A$12,500.00
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14 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt. Fitz Roy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S. 
Author ‘Origin of Species,’ etc.  Twelfth Thousand.  Cr. 8vo, Second 
Edition, reissued; pp. x, 520(last blank); 14 text illustrations, index; 
contemporary half morocco, gilt, with marbled endpapers & edges; 
a nice copy; rare.  London; John Murray; 1873.  ***Ferguson 8957; 
Freeman 27.  #66372 A$600.00
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15 Huxley, Thomas Henry.  CRITIQUES AND ADDRESSES.  
First Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 350, [2](adv.), 48(inserted adv.); original 
cloth (spotted; spine a little worn; some occasional foxing & a few 
light pencilled lines in margins); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co.; 1873.  #60193 A$75.00
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16 Spencer, Herbert.  THE STUDY OF SOCIOLOGY.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 424(last blank), 32(adv.), [4](adv.); notes; 
original red cloth, decorated in gilt & black (lightly worn & soiled); a 
very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 1873.  ***The 
International Scientific Series, Vol. V.  #65745 A$50.00
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17 St Clair, George.  DARWINISM AND DESIGN; or, Creation 
by Evolution.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 360(last blank); index; 
original cloth (slightly rubbed); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Hodder and Stoughton; 1873.  #66594 A$85.00
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18 Tyndall, John.  FRAGMENTS OF SCIENCE for Unscientific 
People:  A Series of Detached Essays, Lectures, and Reviews.  U.S. 
Edition; pp. xxxii, [7]-422, [6](adv.); several figs.; original cloth (spine 
ends a little worn; front endpaper stuck down); [with]  IBID, A Series 
of Detached Essays, Addresses, and Reviews.  Vol. II.  Authorized 
Edition; pp. [viii], 452, [10](adv.); original cloth; a nice copy.  [with]  
NEW FRAGMENTS.  Authorized Edition; pp. [viii], 500, [6](adv.); 
original cloth (a little worn).  Together, 3 volumes.  New York; D 
Appleton & Co.; 1873-92-92.  ***Essays on a variety of topics including 
the physical sciences, biology, religion, sociology and philosophy.  ‘From 
America the impulse came which induced me to gather these “Fragments” 
together, and to my friends in the United States I dedicate them.’ - from 
the Preface.  #65703 A$175.00
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19 Bain, Alexander.  MIND AND BODY.  The Theories of Their 
Relation.  Third Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. [iv], 196, 
32(adv.); 4 figures; original red cloth, decorated in gilt & black (spine 
worn; name on title-page); scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1874.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. IV.  #58664 A$50.00
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20 Cleasby, Richard.  AN ICELANDIC-ENGLISH DICTION-
ARY.  Based on the MS. Collection of the late Richard Cleasby.  
Enlarged and completed by Gudbrand Vigfusson.  With an 
Introduction and Life of Richard Cleasby by George Webbe Dasent, 
D.C.L.  Thick 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], cviii, 780; Errata, Addenda; 
printed in double-column; half crimson morocco, with cloth sides, 
spine gilt, with raised bands, marbled endpapers and edges; (top and 
bottom of spine and corners a little rubbed, but a very nice, clean and 
sound copy); very scarce.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; M.DCCC.
LXXIV [1874].  #41319 A$450.00
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21 Darwin, Charles.  THE STRUCTURE AND DISTRIBUTION 
OF CORAL REEFS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., F.G.S.  With 
Three Plates.  Second Edition, Revised.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 
xx, 278, 6(adv.); 3 folding map plates (2 coloured), 6 text illustrations, 
appendix, index; uncut in original cloth (fore-edge to front board 
abraded; inscriptions on half-title & old name on title-page; a few 
light pencil marks; a very good copy; very scarce.  London; Smith, 
Elder; 1874.  ***Freeman 275.  Included in the Appendix is the text of a 
paper by Darwin first published in the Philosophical Magazine in 1841.  
#66813 A$550.00
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22 Fiske, John.  OUTLINES OF COSMIC PHILOSOPHY, 
based on the Doctrine of Evolution, with Criticisms on the Positive 
Philosophy.  2 vols., First U.K. Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 466(last blank), 
[2](adv.); Vol. II, pp. viii, 524(last blank); index; original cloth; uncut; 
(a single stamp on half-title, title-page and last blank of Vol. I and on 
last blank of Vol. II); a fine, crisp set; scarce.  London; Macmillan and 
Co.; 1874.  #66273 A$250.00
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23 Jackson, Catherine Charlotte Lady.  FAIR LUSITANIA.  Super 
roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 408; 20 fine engraved plates, appendix; 
original cloth (neatly rebacked, with original backstrip preserved; one 
plate & one text leaf misplaced, but quite complete); a nice copy; scarce.  
London; Richard Bentley and Son; 1874.  ***Travels in Portugal, nicely 
illustrated.  #12316 A$175.00
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24 Lubbock, Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S.  Nature Series.  ON THE 
ORIGIN AND METAMORPHOSES OF INSECTS.  With 
numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xvi](including 
pastedown), 108, [2](adv.); 6 “plates”, 60 figures; original cloth, 
decorated in gilt & black; a nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 
1874.  #66334 A$45.00
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25 Mivart, St. George.  Nature Series.  THE COMMON FROG.  
With numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 
158; frontispiece, 88 figures; original cloth, gilt; (pp. v/vi slightly 
creased); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 
1874.  #65867 A$45.00
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26 Thomson, C. Wyville.  THE DEPTHS OF THE SEA.  An Account 
of the General Results of the Dredging Cruises of H.M.SS. ‘Porcupine’ 
and ‘Lightning’ during the Summers of 1868, 1869, and 1870, under 
the Scientific Direction of Dr. Carpenter, F.R.S., J. Gwyn Jeffreys, 
F.R.S., and Dr. Wyville Thomson, F.R.S.  With numerous illustrations 
and maps.  Second Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 
528, 64(inserted adv., dated 1.73, last 3 blank); 8 folding maps & charts 
(7 coloured), 95 text illustrations; index; original cloth, elaborately gilt; 
top edge gilt, others uncut; (spine ends very slightly worn); a very nice, 
attractive copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1874.  ***One of 
the great classics of oceanographic literature preceding the “Challenger” 
expedition.  #9382 A$350.00
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27 Tyndall, John.  THE FORMS OF WATER in Clouds & Rivers, Ice 
& Glaciers.  With Twenty-five illustrations drawn and engraved under 
the direction of the Author.  Sixth Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition; 
pp. xx, 192; frontispiece, 24 illusts; original cloth, decorated in gilt & 
black (worn; hinges cracked; library label on endpaper & blind-stamp 
on title-page, but no other marks).  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1874.  ***The International Scientific Series, Vol. I.  #42077 A$20.00
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28 Westropp, Hodder M.  A MANUAL OF PRECIOUS STONES 
AND ANTIQUE GEMS.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 166; several 
figures, catalogues of antique gems in various collections, index; 
original cloth, gilt; dyed edges; a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Sampson Low, Marston, Low, & Searle; 1874.  #51403 A$135.00
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29 Blake, C. Carter.  ZOOLOGY FOR STUDENTS.  A Handbook.  
With a Preface by Richard Owen, C.B., F.R.S.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xvi, 382, [2](adv.); numerous fine engraved figures; original cloth 
(slightly worn); a very good copy.  London; Daldy, Isbister, & Co.; 
1875.  #65299 A$25.00
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30 Darwin, Charles.  THE VARIATION OF ANIMALS AND 
PLANTS UNDER DOMESTICATION.  By Charles Darwin, 
M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Second Edition, Revised.  Fourth Thousand.  In 
two volumes.—Vol. I [II].  With illustrations.  London: John Murray, 
Albemarle Street.  1875.  The right of Translation is reserved.  2 
vols., cr. 8vo, Second Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xiv, 474(last adv.); 43 
illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 496(last colophon only), 32(adv., 
dated January, 1876); index; original cloth (Vol. I slightly marked); 
uncut & portion of Vol. II unopened; (neat name of former owner on 
preliminary blanks); a very good, sound & clean set; scarce.  London; 
John Murray; 1875.  ***Freeman 880.  In this work, the first issue of 
the Second Edition, DARWIN first states his theory of PANGENESIS.  
#66710 A$1000.00
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31 Darwin, Charles.  THE VARIATION OF ANIMALS AND 
PLANTS UNDER DOMESTICATION.  2 vols., Vol. I, Second 
Edition, Revised, Fifth Thousand, cr. 8vo; pp. [ii], xiv, 474(last adv.); 
43 illustrations; original green cloth, gilt; Vol. II, First Edition, second 
issue, demy 8vo; pp. viii, 486; index; binders red cloth (several small 
stamps at beginning and end; a very good ex-library copy); a good, 
mixed set.  London; John Murray; 1875-68.  ***Freeman 883 (Volume 
I) and 878 (Volume II).  #66711 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 239 2017 

32 Darwin, Charles.  INSECTIVOROUS PLANTS.  By Charles 
Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., etc.  Second Thousand.  With illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition, Second Issue; pp. x, 462; Errata slip, 30 text 
illustrations, index; original green cloth, gilt; uncut; (spine ends 
rubbed; piece cut from half-title); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
John Murray; 1875.  ***Freeman 1218.  #66720 A$850.00
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33 Darwin, Charles.  THE MOVEMENTS AND HABITS OF 
CLIMBING PLANTS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., etc.  
Second Edition, Revised.  With illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; 
pp. viii, 208, 32(adv., dated October 1875); 13 text illustrations; 
original green cloth (spine worn; lacking front endpaper; a very good 
ex-library copy with label on front pastedown & a few stamps); very 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1875.  ***Freeman 836.  A considerable 
revision and enlargement of the first edition published in the Journal of 
the Linnean Society ten years earlier.  Often described as the first edition 
in book form, this is not strictly true as the first, Linnean Society, version 
was also issued commercially at a price of Four Shillings (see Freeman 
834).  #66728 A$250.00
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34 Kenealy, Edward Vaughan:  THE MAIL.  Special Edition.  Reprinted 
from The Times.  Price One Halfpenny.  THE KENEALY DEBATES.  
Broadsheet; pp. 4; lightly folded, in fine condition.  London; Francis 
Goodlake [at The Times Office]; 1875.  ***Printed on good quality 
paper watermarked McMurray Maker 1875.  A special edition reprinted 
from the “Times” covering the parliamentary proceedings of the Kenealy 
debate on the 23rd April and earlier.  “Dr. Kenealy studied law at Dublin 
and was called to the English Bar in 1847.  He was leading council in the 
Tichborne claim which became the longest case on record.  His conduct 
during and after the trial brought him before a professional tribunal and 
he was eventually debarred.  He was elected as representative for Stoke 
on 14 Feb. 1875 and took his seat on the 18th.  He moved for a Royal 
Commission into the conduct of the Tichborne trial on the 23rd and was 
defeated 433 votes to 1.  He wrote an eight volume folio of a nine volume 
work on the Tichborne trials before his defeat at the 1880 elections and 
subsequent death.” - National Library of Australia.  #16568 A$60.00
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35 Livingstone, David:  THE LIFE AND EXPLORATIONS 
OF DAVID LIVINGSTONE, LL.D.  Carefully Compiled from 
Reliable Sources.  4to; pp. viii, 632; fine chromolitho. frontispiece & 
chromolitho. (additional) title, 19 tinted litho. plates; contemporary 
half leather (a few minor marks); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Adam & Co.; N.D. [c. 1875].  ***Without the map present in some 
copies.  #49286 A$65.00
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36 Lommel, Dr. Eugene.  THE NATURE OF LIGHT, with a 
General Account of Physical Optics.  With one hundred and eighty-
eight illustrations and a plate of spectra in chromolithography.  Second 
Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 356, 48(adv, dated 
February, 1876, last blank); coloured frontispiece, 188 figures, index; 
original red cloth, decorated in gilt & black (rather heavily marked, 
but internally good); uncut (a few leaves a little carelessly opened); a 
very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 1875.  ***The 
International Scientific Series Vol. XVIII.  #65822 A$60.00
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37 Maine, Sir Henry Sumner.  LECTURES ON THE EARLY 
HISTORY OF INSTITUTIONS.  Second Thousand.  First 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. x, 412, [2](adv.), 20(adv.); index; 
original cloth, uncut; a very good copy.  London; John Murray; 1875.  
***Herbert John Gladstone’s copy, with his attractive engraved bookplate.  
#65460 A$85.00
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38 Ribot, Th.  HEREDITY:  A Psychological Study of its Phenomena, 
Laws, Causes, and Consequences.  From the French of Th. Ribot.  First 
Edition; pp. x, 396(last 3 blank); original cloth (a little worn; some 
foxing & minor soiling throughout).  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 
1875.  #66774 A$25.00
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39 Schmidt, Oscar.  THE DOCTRINE OF DESCENT AND 
DARWINISM.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [iv], viii, 334, 36(adv. 
dated Dec. 1874); 26 woodcuts in text, references, index; original red 
cloth, decorated in gilt & black; uncut; (covers marked; a few leaves a 
little carelessly opened); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry S. 
King & Co.; 1875.  ***The International Scientific Series, Volume XII.  
#42081 A$85.00
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40 White, Gilbert.  THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
ANTIQUITIES OF SELBORNE in the County of Southampton.  
By the Rev. Gilbert White, M.A.  The Standard Edition by E. T. 
Bennett.  Thoroughly revised, with additional Notes, by James Edward 
Harting, F.L.S., F.Z.S., Author of “A Handbook of British Birds,” 
“The Ornithology of Shakespeare,” etc.  Illustrated with engravings 
by Thomas Bewick, Harvey, and others.  Pp. xxiv, 532, [2](adv.); very 
numerous wood-engraved figures in text, folding facsimile of page of 
White’s journal, index; binders’ cloth, with bevelled edges and original 
backstrip & gilt decorated front panel preserved; new endpapers - a 
very skilful job; all edges gilt; (a few minor internal marks or soiling); 
a very good copy.  London; Bickers and Son; 1875.  #38426 A$75.00
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41  Carroll, F. S.  THE NEW COUNTIES, HUNDREDS, & DISTRICT ATLAS OF 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA AND NORTHERN TERRITORY, 1876.  Together with Map 
of South Australia, indicating Roads, Distances, relative position of Counties, &c., &c.  
Showing — All Boroughs, Post-towns, Villages, Hamlets, Road Boards, Roads, Railways, 
Rivers, Lakes, Creeks, Mountains, Stations, the Area of County and Station, (the Names, 
Occupiers, Grazing capabilities and Area of each), the Population of each Town in the 
Colony, Height of Mountains; Length, Rise, and Fall of Rivers, the quantity of Cereals and 
Green Crops, Hay, Wine, &c., produced in the different localities, and all the Geographical, 
Geological, and Physiological matter obtained from the most authentic sources.  Compiled 
by F. S. Carroll.  The Maps are compiled from the very latest plans in the Lands Department, 
by the kind permission of G. W. Goyder, Esq., Surveyor General.  The Statistical Matter 
is furnished by the Government Statist, J. Boothby, Esq.  This Atlas is the first of the kind 
ever produced in the colony, and will be thoroughly authentic to date of publication; it 
will be found eminently useful to the Merchant and Squatter as a Work of Reference, and 
with the Schoolmaster or Man of Family as the best means extant of furnishing the rising 
generation of the Colony with a thorough geographical knowledge of South Australia 
and the Northern Territory.  To His Excellency Sir Anthony Musgrave, K.C.M.G., &c., 
Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Province of South Australia, This Atlas is, with 
His Excellency’s permission, Respectfully Dedicated, by His Excellency’s Most Obedient 
Servant, the Proprietors, F. E. Hiscocks & Co.  Demy folio, First Edition; pp. [ii](title, verso 
index), 24(misnumbered 20); large folding coloured map of South Australia, 25 double-
page coloured maps of the city of Adelaide, counties and districts; original half calf with 
patterned cloth sides, gilt title-panel on front board; (boards a little warped; the large 
general map with short splits and tears, but sound; some minor marginal staining); a very 
good, sound copy; rare.  Adelaide; Published E. S. Wigg & Son; 1876.  ***Ferguson 7981 
and 7982 (collation in error).  The text is closely set and contains a vast quantity of useful and 
detailed information on the state of the colony.  The plates were printed in colours by F. W. 
Niven, Ballarat, the letterpress probably done in Adelaide.  This atlas is of considerably greater 
rarity then Hiscocks’ similar atlas of Victoria published two years earlier.  #53872 A$2750.00
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42 Darwin, Charles.  THE EFFECTS OF CROSS AND SELF 
FERTILISATION IN THE VEGETABLE KINGDOM.  By 
Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., etc.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 482; 
1 diag., 109 tables, index, Errata slip; original cloth (slightly marked 
& rubbed); uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 
1876.  ***Freeman 1249.  #45643 A$1350.00
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43 Jevons, W. Stanley.  MONEY AND THE MECHANISM OF 
EXCHANGE.  Seventh Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Seventh Edition; pp. 
[iv](adv.), xviii, 350(last blank), 44(adv.); index; original red cloth, 
decorated in gilt & black (heavily flecked, otherwise very good).  
London; Kegan Paul, Trench & Co.; 1876.  ***The International 
Scientific Series, Vol. XVII.  #65814 A$25.00
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44 Mivart, St. George.  LESSONS FROM NATURE, as manifested 
in Mind and Matter.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 462, [2](adv.), 20(inserted 
adv.); index; original cloth (a little shelf wear; light waterstain to upper 
corner of about 10 leaves at start); entirely uncut; a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1876.  #65865 A$65.00
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45 Pickering, Charles.  THE RACES OF MAN;  and Their 
Geographical Distribution.  By Charles Pickering, M.D., Member of 
the United States Exploring Expedition.  New Edition.  To which is 
prefixed, An Analytical Synopsis of the Natural History of Man.  By 
John Charles Hall, M.D.  F’cap 8vo; pp. lxxii, 446 + 32 page publisher’s 
catalogue (16 pp. each at front and rear including pastedowns); folding 
coloured map, 12 fine engraved plates, index; original blind-stamped 
cloth (spine a little sunned), uncut & largely unopened; a very nice 
copy; scarce.  London; George Bell & Sons; 1876.  ***Including 
Australian, Melanesian and Polynesian peoples.  #65463 A$145.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 239 2017 

46 Rawlinson, George, M.A.  THE SEVENTH GREAT ORIENTAL 
MONARCHY or the Geography, History, and Antiquities of the a 
Sassanian Or New Persian Empire.  Collected and Illustrated from 
Ancient and Modern Sources.  First Edition; pp. xxii, 692(last blank); 
coloured lithographed frontispiece, folding coloured map, 18 full-
page engraved plates, 56 woodcut illustrations in text, list of authors 
and editions, index; uncut in original cloth (very worn; lacking a 
preliminary blank leaf before half-title; two leaves of text with clean 
tears neatly repaired; internally nice and clean); a good, sound copy.  
London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1876.  #37741 A$45.00
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47 Smellie, William:  SMELLIE’S TREATISE ON THE THEORY 
AND PRACTICE OF MIDWIFERY.  Edited, with Annotations, by 
Alfred H. McClintock.  2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 440(last 
blank); portrait frontispiece; Vol. II, pp. xii, 410(last blank); original 
cloth (lacking backstrips; first few leaves in Vol. I a little frayed at fore-
edge; stamp at foot of title to Vol. I; otherwise a very good, sound 
set); scarce.  London; New Sydenham Society; MDCCCLXXVI-VII 
[1876-7].  ***A third volume was published in the following year.  The 
first volume includes a Memoir of Smellie.  #15768 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 239 2017 

48 Spencer, Herbert.  THE STUDY OF SOCIOLOGY.  Cr. 8vo, Fifth 
Edition; pp. [ii], viii, 426, [4](adv.), [48](adv.); notes; original red cloth, 
decorated in gilt & black (front joint slightly worn; name stamp on half-
title); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry S. King & Co.; 1876.  
***The International Scientific Series, Vol. V.  #65746 A$35.00
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49 Wallace, Alfred Russel.  THE GEOGRAPHICAL 
DISTRIBUTION OF ANIMALS.  With a Study of the Relations 
of Living and Extinct Faunas as Elucidating the Past Changes of 
the Earth’s Surface.  In Two Volumes.—Vol. I [II].  With Maps 
and Illustrations.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], 
xxiv, 506(last 3 blank); 1 folding & 2 double-page coloured maps, 
13 plates, index; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 608(last blank), [2](adv.), [2]
(blank); 2 full-page coloured maps, 7 plates, index; original green 
cloth, decorated in gilt; (spine ends & corners worn; a very good 
ex-library set with small labels on title-versos, light blind stamps on 
title-pages and a few other leaves, new endpapers to Volume I, library 
labels to endpapers, but otherwise clean and unmarked); very scarce.  
New York; Harper & Brothers, Publishers; 1876.  ***The Author’s 
most comprehensive and important work; published in the same year as 
the first (London) edition.  #65788 A$1100.00
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50 Darwin, Charles.  THE VARIOUS CONTRIVANCES BY 
WHICH ORCHIDS ARE FERTILISED BY INSECTS.  By 
Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Second Edition, Revised.  With 
Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Issue of Second Edition; pp. xvi, 300, 
32(adv. dated January, 1876); 38 illustrations, bibliography, index; 
original cloth, uncut; (name of former owner clipped from head of 
title-page; old name on half-title and on preliminary binder’s blank); a 
very good copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1877.  ***Freeman 
801.  The second issue of Darwin’s work, first published in 1862, here with 
considerably altered text, augmented by the text of a paper first prepared 
for insertion in the first French translation and a bibliography of works on 
the subject published in the intervening period.  #66715 A$650.00
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51 Darwin, Charles.  THE DIFFERENT FORMS OF FLOWERS 
on Flowers of the Same Species.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  With 
illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Issue of First Edition; pp. viii, 352, 32(adv., 
dated March, 1877); 15 text figures, index; original green cloth, gilt; 
uncut; (number neatly removed from spine; hinges a little loose); 
a nice copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1877.  ***Freeman 
1277.  With the bookplate of J. Cluny Harkness.  #66724 A$1250.00
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52 Huxley, Thomas H.  AMERICAN ADDRESSES, with a Lecture 
on the Study of Biology.  First Edition; pp. viii, 164, 24(inserted adv.); 
original cloth (spine ends a little worn); a nice copy; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co.; 1877.  #65996 A$65.00
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53 Huxley, Thomas H.  A MANUAL OF THE ANATOMY OF 
INVERTEBRATED ANIMALS.  First Edition, later impr.; pp. 
596(last blank), 16(inserted adv., dated November, 1887); 158 figures, 
index; original cloth (a nail-hole to spine; small rectangle cut from 
top of title-page); uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  London; J. & A. 
Churchill; [1877].  #66004 A$45.00
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54 Brassey, [Annie].  A VOYAGE IN THE “SUNBEAM”.  Our 
Home on the Ocean for Eleven Months.  By Mrs. Brassey.  With 118 
illustrations engraved on wood by G. Pearson chiefly after drawings 
by the Hon. A. Y. Bingham.  Second Edition.  Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], 
xvi, 512(last blank); 1 folding & 5 full-page coloured maps, folding 
temperature chart, 9 plates, 106 woodcuts in text; binder’s half calf 
(rubbed; maps and plates laid down on linen; considerably foxed & 
soiled, but sound and complete); scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, 
and Co.; 1878.  #15929 A$65.00
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THE FINAL DEFINITIVE TEXT

55 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  
Sixth Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Twentieth 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1878.  The right 
of Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Seventh Issue; pp. 
xxii, 458; folding diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth, with 
binder’s ticket of W. Bone & Son on rear pastedown; a nice copy; very 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1878.  ***Freeman 403.  Printed from 
stereos of the eleventh thousand, and the second issue of the final definitive 
text, Darwin having made some very minor corrections to the eighteenth 
thousand (vide Freeman).  This Sixth edition, the last to be fully revised 
by Darwin and quite extensively re-written, includes a new chapter in 
refutation of objections to his theory, especially those of St. George Mivart, 
the Roman Catholic biologist.  The Sixth was also the first edition to drop 
the word ‘ON’ from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the 
word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s 
request.  #66444 A$950.00
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56 Kerner, Dr. A.  FLOWERS AND THEIR UNBIDDEN 
GUESTS.  With a Prefatory Letter by Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.s.  
The Translation Revised and Edited by W. Ogle, M.A., M.D.  With 
Illustrations.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 164, 32(inserted adv.); 3 tinted 
litho. plates, 118 illustrations, index; original cloth, gilt, (spine a little 
worn); a very good copy; scarce.  London; C. Kegan Paul & Co.; 1878.  
***Freeman 1318.  #66299 A$135.00
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57 Lubbock, The Rt. Hon. Sir John.  PRE-HISTORIC TIMES, as 
illustrated by Ancient Remains, and the Manners and Customs of 
Modern Savages.  Fourth Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Fourth Edition; pp. 
xxviii, [ii](Errata), 656(last blank); tinted frontispiece, full-page plan, 
3 plates (1 coloured); 228 text figures, appendix, index; original cloth 
(worn; spine stuck-up; a strip torn from top of title-page, otherwise 
internally good).  London; Frederic Norgate; 1878.  ***First published 
in 1865.  #66337 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 239 2017 

58 [Wendel, Robert].  NEW SOUTH WALES ALBUM.  Oblong 
4to, First Edition; pp. [iv](Copy of letter to Charles Troedel & 
Co., and Preface, versos blank), [22], XXVIII(last blank); 22 fine 
coloured chromo-lithographed plates (2 double-page) signed by R. 
Wendel and lithographed by C. Troedel; original cloth sides, recently 
expertly rebacked and recornered with roan in original style; (some 
minor foxing, but without any of the usual adhesion damage due to 
sticky ink); a fine copy; very rare.  [Sydney; Charles Troedel & Co. 
Lith.; 1878].  ***Ferguson 17330-17332; Wantrup 265.  This was the 
last of the fine pictorial topographical books published in Australia and is 
possibly one of the rarest, especially in view of the common problems with 
ink adhesion mentioned above.  This copy is similar to the most substantial 
of three variants mentioned by Ferguson (17330) and includes the 28-
page supplement on the history of New South Wales, but does not contain 
the 12 advertising leaves mentioned in his description.  Ferguson’s 17331 
and 17332 do not contain any letterpress.  #18305 A$6500.00
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59 Arnold, L. B.  AMERICAN DAIRYING:  A Manual for Butter and 
Cheese Makers.  12mo, First Edition; pp. [2], 354, [6](adv., last 2 blank); 
34 illustrations including several fine engravings of cattle and buildings, 
appendix; original cloth (slightly worn); a very good copy.  Rochester, 
N.Y.; Rural Home company, Limited; 1879.  #36338 A$30.00
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60 Cook, Joseph.  Boston Monday Lectures.  HEREDITY, with 
Preludes on Current Events.  With a Copious Analytical Index.  Cr. 
8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. [iii-viii], 118, [2](blank); index; original 
cloth; (lacking a preliminary blank; a few pencil marks); a very good 
copy.  London; Richardson D. Dickinson; 1879.  ***“Darwin’s Theory 
of Pangenesis”, “Darwin on the Origin of Conscience”, “Maudsley on 
Hereditary Descent”, etc.  #66769 A$25.00
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61 Darwin, Charles.  DE LA VARIATION DES ANIMAUX ET 
DES PLANTES A L’ETAT DOMESTIQUE.  Par Charles Darwin 
M.A., F.R.S., etc.  Traduit sur la Seconde Edition Anglaise par Editor. 
Barbier.  Preface de Carl Vogt.  Avec 43 gravures sur bois.  2 vols., 
demy 8vo, Second French Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 494, [2](blank); 
43 engravings in text; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 524(last blank), 20(inserted 
advertising catalogue with green wrappers dated Novembre 1881.); 
index; original green cloth, gilt; uncut; (some occasional mild 
foxing); a very good set; scarce.  Paris; C. Reinwald et Cie; 1879-80.  
***Freeman 913.  The first translation into French of the second edition.  
#7693 A$215.00
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62 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT MR. DARWIN SAW in his voyage 
round the world in the ship “Beagle”.  F’cap 4to, First Edition; pp. 236, 
[2](adv.); 12 maps, 103 illustrations (some full-page including portrait 
of Aime Bonpland and portrait frontispiece of Charles Darwin); 
original cloth (worn; recased with new endpapers; some foxing and 
soiling); a very good copy; very scarce.  New York; Harper & Brothers, 
Publishers; (1879).  ***Freeman 35.  Extracts from Darwin’s published 
Journal adapted for young readers.  #66363 A$65.00
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63 de Quatrefages, A.  THE HUMAN SPECIES.  Second Edition.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii](adv.), [iii]-x, 498, [2](blank), 
32(adv.); original red cloth, decorated in gilt & black (a little worn; 
lacking half-title); a very good copy; scarce.  London; C. Kegan Paul 
& Co.; 1879.  ***The International Scientific Series Vol. XXVI.  First 
published in the same year.  #65816 A$45.00
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64 Gray, Asa.  THE BOTANICAL TEXT-BOOK.  (Sixth Edition.).  
2 vols., 6th Edn., U.K. Issue.  [Vol. I], Part I.  STRUCTURAL 
BOTANY or Organography on the Basis of Morphology.  To which is 
added the Principles of Taxonomy and Phytography, and A Glossary of 
Botanical Terms.  Pp. xii, 442; 695 figs., abbreviations, glossary.  [and] 
Vol. II.  PHYSIOLOGICAL BOTANY.  I.  Outlines of the Histology 
of Phaenogamous Plants.  II.  Vegetable Physiology.  By George 
Lincoln Goodale.  Pp. xxii, 500(last blank), [2](blank), 36(Practical 
Exercises); 214 figs., glossarial index.  Together, 2 vols., original green 
cloth (flecked), uncut; a very good set; scarce.  London; Macmillan 
and Company; 1879-92.  ***A classic work, printed in America.  The 
title-page to Volume I is a cancel.  Volumes III and IV are listed as ‘In 
preparation’ but these were never published.  #66310 A$65.00
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65 Huxley, Professor [Thomas Henry].  HUME.  By Professor Huxley.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 208, [4](adv.); original cloth (slightly 
marked); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1879.  
***English Men of Letters, Edited by John Morley.  #66009 A$125.00
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66 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Twenty-second 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1880.  The right 
of Translation is reserved.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth Edition, Eighth Issue; pp. 
xxii, 458; folding diagram, glossary, index; original green cloth, with 
binder’s ticket of W. Bone & Son on rear pastedown; (front hinge re-
glued); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1880.  
***Freeman 405.  Printed from stereos of the eleventh thousand, and the 
third issue of the final definitive text, Darwin having made some very 
minor corrections to the eighteenth thousand (vide Freeman).  This Sixth 
edition, the last to be fully revised by Darwin and quite extensively re-
written, includes a new chapter in refutation of objections to his theory, 
especially those of St. George Mivart, the Roman Catholic biologist.  The 
Sixth was also the first edition to drop the word ‘ON’ from the title and 
the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the word ‘evolution’.  The Glossary 
was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s request.  #66445 A$650.00
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67 Darwin, Charles.  THE POWER OF MOVEMENT IN 
PLANTS.  By Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  Assisted by Francis 
Darwin.  With illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Issue of First Edition; pp. 
[ii], x, 592, 32(adv., dated May 1878); 196 text figures, index; a fine, 
clean and fresh copy in the original green cloth, gilt; entirely uncut and 
unopened; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1880.  ***Freeman 1325.  
#66722 A$2200.00
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68 Dawson, J. W.  THE CHAIN OF LIFE IN GEOLOGICAL 
TIME.  A Sketch of the Origin and Succession of Animals and Plants.  
With numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 272; 
frontispiece, over 200 illustrations, 2 full-page tables, index; original 
cloth, gilt; (spine worn); a very good copy.  [London]; The Religious 
Tract Society; N.D. [c. 1880].  #53773 A$45.00
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69 Livingstone, David.  THE LAST JOURNALS OF DAVID 
LIVINGSTONE, IN CENTRAL AFRICA, from 1865 to his 
death.  Continued by a Narrative of his Last Moments and Sufferings, 
obtained from his faithful Servants Chuma and Susi.  By Horace 
Waller, F.R.G.S., Rector of Twywell, Northampton.  Tenth Thousand.  
In Two Volumes.—Vol. I [ONLY].  Pp. xx, 360; very large folding 
map in pocket at end, 7 plates, 18 text illustrations; original cloth; 
uncut; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1880.  ***Volume I only, but 
complete in itself, including the large map.  #14476 A$95.00
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from the list above.  If you encounter any difficulties, please let us know!  For orders by fax or by post please use the Order Form at end.
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Short List No. 238 UV XYZ Miscellany. 62 items.
Short List No. 237 Australiana. 88 items.
Short List No. 236 Anthropology and Sociology 75 items.
Short List No. 235 Voyages, Sailing, etc. 85 items.
Short List No. 234 Dictionaries. 85 items.
Short List No. 233 T - List. 78 items.
Short List No. 232 Biology. 87 items.
Short List No. 231 Exploration. 77 items.
Short List No. 230 Australiana - A Ton. 100 items.

http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20238.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20237.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20236.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20235.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20234.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20233.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20232.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20231.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20230.pdf


Some previous short lists (continued):

Short List No. 229 The S List. 87 items.
Short List No. 228 Similarity or Coincidence? 85 items.
Short List No. 227 The Sea and Ships. 81 items.
Short List No. 226 Australian Literature & Reference. 66 items.
Short List No. 225 The QR Miscellany. 91 items.
Short List No. 224 Natural History. 93 items.
Short List No. 223 Travels. 93 items.
Short List No. 222 Australian History. 83 items.
Short List No. 221 Bibliography, Books, Printing, etc. 69 items.
Short List No. 220 The P List. 68 items.
Short List No. 219 A Christmas Ton. 100 items.
Short List No. 218 A Darwin Century. 100 items.
Short List No. 217 A Random Decade. 76 items.
Short List No. 216 Polar Regions. 75 items.
Short List No. 215 Miscellany. 87 items.
Short List No. 214 Victoria. 79 items.
Short List No. 213 A Selection of Voyages. 79 items.
Short List No. 212 The NO List. 71 items.
Short List No. 211 Archaeology. 57 items.
Short List No. 210 Concerning New Zealand. 77 items.
Short List No. 209 Militaria. 77 items.
Short List No. 208 Australia & Pacific Region. 84 items.
Short List No. 207 Intelligence - mostly Artificial. 76 items.
Short List No. 206 Mmmm ... (Miscellany). 86 items.
Short List No. 205 Zoology. 70 items.
Short List No. 204 South America. 70 items.
Short List No. 203 Travel and Exploration. 72 items.
Short List No. 202 An L-List (Miscellany). 78 items.
Short List No. 201 Australiana. 66 items.

http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20229.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20228.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20227.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20226.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20225.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20224.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20223.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20222.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20221.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20220.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20219.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20218.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20217.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20216.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20215.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20214.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20213.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20212.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20211.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20210.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20209.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20208.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20207.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20206.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20205.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20204.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20203.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20202.pdf
http://www.gastonrenard.com.au/Short%20List%20201.pdf
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Telephone: (03) 9459 5040  FAX: (03) 9459 6787

Email: books@GastonRenard.com.au

PLEASE SUPPLY FROM LIST No. 239 — 1871-1880.

(Our invoice, included in the parcel, will show the total amount of your purchase).

[ ]  Please record my interest in the following subjects and send me any relevant Short Lists:

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

                           DATE _______________
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_______________________________________________
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[ ]  Please post to me at the address given opposite.
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